GENERAL
MATERIALS IN CONTACT WITH FLUID
(**
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
Differential pressure
Internal parts
Seals

3
SERIES 521 PROCESS
HOW TO ORDER
Note:
8
Port Type
8       = NPTF
G      = ISO228/1-G
521   = 521 Process Valve
A      = Initial Release
3      =
0      = Not use
0       = Not use
H      = Horizontal
Options
A00 = Standard (No Options)
V
Electronics
0    = Not use
521 A V 0 D 3 0 0 H A00
8
Port Type
8       = NPT body connections
G
            body connections
B       = Solenoid Pilot
(1)
(1)
521   = Process Valve
A       = Initial Release
Port Size
2      =
Electrical
S =
      connector
L =
       connector
Options
A00  = No Option (Threaded Type)
83M = Standard NAMUR
83P  = Reverse NAMUR (3/2 and 5/2) (RH Orientation
Voltage
EW   = 115/50, 120/60
EY    = 110/50-60
FH    = 230/50-60
= 24/50-60
FS    = 48/50-60
F1   = 24/DC
F3   = 12/DC
F9   = 48/DC
Function
1       = 5/2 Threaded or 3/2-5/2 NAMUR Spring Return
4       = 5/2 Threaded or 3/2-5/2 NAMUR Dual Solenoid
2       = Rubber Packed
521 A 2 B 1 2 S A00 F1
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Manifol  Assembly 8521AV0D300HA00
Val e Station 1 8521A2B12SA00F1
Val e Station 2 8521A2B12SA00F1
Val e Station 3 8521A2B12SA00F1
Val e Station 4 8521A2B12SA00F1
ASSEMB ED
B = 2
C = 3
D = 4
E = 5
F = 6
G = 7
H = 8
J = 9
K = 10
L = 11
M = 12
A
P
I-
5
2
1
-2
0
1
6
/R
1
.0
2
4
SERIES 521 PROCESS
SERIES 521 NAMUR 3/2 - 5/2 WAY*
LH Orientation ith Stan ar  TYPE 1 NAMUR
(Single Solenoi  Spring Return)
(LH & RH Orientation)
SERIES 521 THREADED 5/2 WAY
#
SERIES 521 THREADED 5/2 WAY
#
SOLENOID TYPE B
IEC 335 / DIN 43650
#
For Threaded type, 5/2 can be converted to 3/2 NC or 3/2 NO by inserting
  plug on 5/2 body (plug not supplied)
*
For NAMUR type, 5/2 can be converted to 3/2 NC by rotating NAMUR plate
Val e Type B
(Weight)
Function Single Dual
THREADED 5/2
#
0.23 kg 0.35 kg
NAMUR 3/2 - 5/2* 0.25 kg 0.38 kg
RH Orientation ith Re erse TYPE 2 NAMUR
(Single Solenoi  Spring Return)
A